## FOI 0312/2023 Response

1. Please provide the total number of Freedom of Information (FOI) requests received by your organisation between 1st August 2022 and 1st August 2023.

460

2. Please provide details of your organisation's annual turnover.

Average 22/23 Turnover Rate: 10.6%

3. If applicable, please provide the number of whole-time equivalent (WTE) staff and their grades who support the administration of FOI requests.

There are 3 WTE staff members whose roles include supporting the administration of FOIs.

Please note that all 3 staff cover other responsibilities as well as FOIs.

The grades of these staff are a Band 8d, Band 8b and Band 4.